10/14/2021 506922073

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6968909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FADY MASSARWA	09/19/2021
LIOR ZAR	10/04/2021
AKRAM ZOABI	09/02/2021
NATAN SHARON KATZ	08/22/2021
ASSAF COHEN	09/01/2021
IDO ILAN	10/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOSENSE WEBSTER (ISRAEL) LTD.	
Street Address:	4 HATNUFA STREET	
City:	YOKNEAM	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	2066717	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17009715

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-524-2518

Email: JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM

BERNARD F. PLANTZ Correspondent Name:

ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA Address Line 1: Address Line 4: **NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIO6342USNP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANA DEINSTADT
SIGNATURE:	/Dana Deinstadt/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 12 source=BIO6342USNP1_ID-1813_CD&A#page1.tif source=BIO6342USNP1_ID-1813_CD&A#page2.tif source=BIO6342USNP1_ID-1813_CD&A#page3.tif source=BIO6342USNP1_ID-1813_CD&A#page4.tif source=BIO6342USNP1_ID-1813_CD&A#page5.tif source=BIO6342USNP1_ID-1813_CD&A#page6.tif source=BIO6342USNP1_ID-1813_CD&A#page7.tif source=BIO6342USNP1_ID-1813_CD&A#page8.tif source=BIO6342USNP1_ID-1813_CD&A#page9.tif source=BIO6342USNP1_ID-1813_CD&A#page9.tif source=BIO6342USNP1_ID-1813_CD&A#page10.tif source=BIO6342USNP1_ID-1813_CD&A#page11.tif source=BIO6342USNP1_ID-1813_CD&A#page11.tif

	Attorney Docket No.: <u>BIO6342USNP1</u>
COMBINED	DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention: <u>AUTOMATIC IDENTI</u> ANATOMICAL MAP	TIFICATION AND PROCESSING OF ANATOMICAL STRUCTURES IN AN
This declaration and assignment is directed to:	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
or	
□ Declaration	The United States application or PCT international application number 17/009,715 filed on September 1, 2020.
As the below named inventor, I hereby dec	
The above-identified application ("Application of the control of t	ation") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or	an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	ents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose efined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
I hereby acknowledge that any willful fal imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or bo	se statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or oth for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment	
	Biosense Webster (Israel) Ltd. 4 Hatnufa Street
	Yokneam, 2066717 Israel
	reinafter designated as the "Assignee"),
	d the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee IS Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or	
For good and valuable consideration, the assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignment	ne sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have bent being made effective as of September 1, 2020:
the right to claim priority to the Application, all in States. European Patent Office and of all other or such inventions or discoveries and all rights in continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent the supplementary protection certificates, reexamination and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms	the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and aventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all a such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and nat may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, ons, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ment and sale not been reade.

have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

CADV MACCADWA

E-7437 X THEFASSIFER V	Y / X		
	71	19 Sep - 2021	
Signature		Date	

		Attorney Docket No.: <u>BIO6342USNP1</u>
	COMBINED	DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention: ANATOMICAL MAP	AUTOMATIC IDENTI	IFICATION AND PROCESSING OF ANATOMICAL STRUCTURES IN AN
This declaration and assign	nment is directed to:	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
	or	
		The United States application or PCT international application number 17/009,715 filed on September 1, 2020.
Declaration		
As the below nan	ned inventor, I hereby decl	lare that:
The above-identi	fied application ("Application	tion") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I an	n the original inventor or a	in original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
I have reviewed information which is mate this Application in the Ur	erial to patentability as de	nts of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose fined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
I hereby acknow imprisonment of not more	ledge that any willful false than five (5) years, or bot	e statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or h for filings of this. Application in the United States of America.
Assignment		Biosense Webster (Israel) Ltd. 4 Hatnufa Street Yokneam, 2066717 Israel reporation of the state or country of Israel einafter designated as the "Assignee"),
I hereby acknow which is hereby conforme	dedge that I have assigned of for recordation in the U:	I the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee S Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or		
For good and vassigned and transferred t	aluable consideration, the o Assignee, such assignment	e sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have ent being made effective as of September 1, 2020:
the right to claim priority States, European Patent such inventions or disco continuations thereof, an supplementary protection and enjoyment to the full	to the Application, all in Office and of all other co overies and all rights in d to all Letters Patent the certificates, reexaminatio end of the term or terms	the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and ventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United untries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and at may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, ns, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ment and sale not been made.
Office, any other patent of any reexamination of an	offices, and under the Pate of such applications, a	rith the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent ent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such tents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or

1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

LIOR ZAR 4 / / 0 / 202 / Signature Date

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

		Attorney Docket No.: <u>BIO6342USNP1</u>
	COMBINED	DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention: ANATOMICAL MAP	AUTOMATIC IDENT	IFICATION AND PROCESSING OF ANATOMICAL STRUCTURES IN AN
This declaration and assign	nment is directed to:	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
	98	
		The United States application or PCT international application number 17/009,715 filed on September 1, 2020.
Declaration		
As the below nan	ned inventor, I hereby dec	are that:
The above-identif	fied application ("Application ("Application ("	tion") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I an	n the original inventor or a	in original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	erial to patentability as de	nts of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose fined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
		e statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or h for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment		Biosense Webster (Israel) Ltd. 4 Hatnufa Street Yokneam, 2066717 Israel poration of the state or country of Israel cinafter designated as the "Assignee"),
		the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or		·
		e sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have ent being made effective as of September 1, 2020:
the right to claim priority States, European Patent of such inventions or disco continuations thereof, and supplementary protection and enjoyment to the full	to the Application, all inv Office and of all other converies and all rights in I to all Letters Patent that certificates, reexamination and of the term or terms in	the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and ventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United untries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and it may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, ns, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would nent and sale not been made.
Office, any other patent of any reexamination of any	ffices, and under the Pate y of such applications, ar	ith the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent nt Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such ents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or
		1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any liftigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

AKRAM ZOABI

AlGonn

Signature

2 nd SEp 2024

Date

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

				Attorney Docket	No.: <u>BIO6342USNP1</u>
	COMBINED	DECLARATION	AND ASSIGNM	ENT	
Title of Invention:	AUTOMATIC IDENT	IFICATION AND PR	OCESSING OF A	NATOMICAL ST	XUCTURES IN AN
ANATOMICAL MAP			, ин и и и и и и и и и и и и и и и и и и		
This declaration and assign	nment is directed to:				
	L	The attached or filed I	rerewith application of	of (list of named inv	entors)
	0.				
		The United States app			
Declaration		number 17/009,715 fil	ied im Semenmer 1, .	320	
å e the below narr	ed inventor, I hereby dec	lare that:			
	ied application ("Applica		arized by me		
	the original inventor or a		1 may		
I have reviewed a information which is mate this Application in the Un		nts of the Application, fined in Title 37, the U	including the claims, nited States Code of	, and I acknowledg Federal Regulation	the duty to disclose s, §1.56 for filings of
I hereby acknowl imprisonment of not more	edge that any willful fals than five (5) years, or bot	e statement made in thi h for filings of this App	s declaration is punis dication in the United	hable under 18 U.S I States of America.	i.C. § 1001 by fine or
Assignment					
		Biosense Webster (Isr 4 Hatnufa Stree Yokneam, 2066717) poration of the state or c emafter designated as th	e <u>t</u> <u>Israel</u> country of <u>Israel</u>		
		ensates tresficación es m	c manginuc y		
l hereby acknowl which is hereby conformed	edge that I have assigned I for recordation in the US	the above-identified in Patent Office and I cor	vention by previous : afirm I have and do æ	assignment (attache ssign and transfer:	d hereto) to Assignee
er .					
For good and vs assigned and transferred to	luable consideration, the Assignce, such assignme	sufficiency of which at being made effective	is acknowledged, I as of September 1, 20	hereby assign and 020:	transfer and/or have
my entire right, title, and it the right to claim priority States, European Patent C such inventions or discov- continuations thereof, and supplementary protection of and enjoyment to the full of have been held and enjoyed	to the Application, all inv office and of all other con- veries and all rights in to all Letters Patent that tertificates, reexamination and of the term or terms f	ventions or discoveries to untries, which may be good. Such Application included to see the properties of the properties of the see t	herein disclosed, and ranted for such inve- ding any and all pa aid inventions and d is thereof, to be held atent may be granted	i any and all Letters stions or discoverie ovisionals, substitu iscoveries, and in and enjoyed by As	s Patent of the United is, or any of them, all thous, dryisions, and and to all extensions, signee for its own use
I shall execute all papers to Office, any other patent of any reexamination of any applications and also to e expedient.	lices, and under the Pater of such applications, an	nt Cooperation Treaty, and any patent term exte	und any continuing, d resions or supplemen	livisional, or reissus stary protection co	applications thereof, difficutes of any such
		1			

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

NATAN SHARON KATZ

Date

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Date

2

		Attorney Docket No.: BIO6342USNP1	
	COMBINED	DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention: ANATOMICAL MAP			
This declaration and assig	nment is directed to:	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),	
	or		
		The United States application or PCT international application number 17/009,715 filed on September 1, 2020.	
Declaration			
As the below nar	ned inventor, I hereby de-	clare that:	
The above-identi	fied application ("Applic	ation") was made or authorized by me.	
I believe that I ar	n the original inventor or	an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.	
I have reviewed information which is mat this Application in the Un	erial to patentability as d	ents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose efined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of	
I hereby acknow imprisonment of not more	rledge that any willful falle than five (5) years, or bo	se statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or oth for filings of this. Application in the United States of America.	
Assignment	(he	Biosense Webster (Israel) Lid. 4 Hatnufa Street Yokneam, 2066717 Israel orporation of the state or country of Israel reinafter designated as the "Assignee"),	
		d the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee JS Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:	
or			
		ne sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have nent being made effective as of September 1, 2020:	
the right to claim priority States, European Patent such inventions or disco continuations thereof, an supplementary protection and enjoyment to the full	to the Application, all it Office and of all other converies and all rights in d to all Letters Patent the ecrtificates, reexamination and of the term or terms	r the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United ountries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and tat may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, ons, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ment and sale not been made.	
Office, any other patent of	offices, and under the Pat	with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent ent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such	

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

ASSAF COHEN

Signature

1-5ep-2021

		Attorney Docket No.: BIO6342USNP1
	COMBINED I	DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention: A	UTOMATIC IDENTI	FICATION AND PROCESSING OF ANATOMICAL STRUCTURES IN AN
This declaration and assignme	ent is directed to:	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
	98	
Declaration		The United States application or PCT international application number 17/009.715 filed on September 1, 2020.
	inventor, I hereby decla	are that:
	• •	ion") was made or authorized by me.
		n original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
I have reviewed and information which is material this Application in the United	to patentability as def	ats of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose fined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
I hereby acknowleds imprisonment of not more that	ge that any willful false in five (5) years, or both	e statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or for filings of this. Application in the United States of America.
Assignment		
		Biosense Webster (Israel) Ltd. 4 Hatnufa Street Yokneam, 2066717 Israel
		poration of the state or country of <u>Israel</u> sinafter designated as the "Assignee"),
I hereby acknowledge which is hereby conformed for	ge that I have assigned or recordation in the US	the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or		
For good and value assigned and transferred to A	able consideration, the ssignee, such assignme	sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have nt being made effective as of September 1, 2020 :
the right to claim priority to States, European Patent Off- such inventions or discover continuations thereof, and to supplementary protection cer	the Application, all invice and of all other cou- ies and all rights in a all Letters Patent that tificates, reexamination tof the term or terms for	the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and rentions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United antries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and t may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, as, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ent and sale not been made.
Office, any other patent office any reexamination of any o	es, and under the Pater f such applications, an	th the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent on Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such ents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or
		1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

Ido Ilan Signature Date

2

PATENT REEL: 057794 FRAME: 0326

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR